## 503353534 06/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN MARCUCCI	02/11/2010
COBY P. RANDQUIST	02/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14292626

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** jclough@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: 2 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94564-010220US-910056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE TAYLOR CLOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Taylor Clough/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASN\_1\_865543#page1.tif source=ASN\_1\_865543#page2.tif source=ASN\_1\_865543#page3.tif source=ASN\_1\_865543#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0262

503353534

PATENT Docket No. 2010-0044/076705-262100US

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Justin Marcucci and Coby P. Randquist</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# PROVIDING AN ANSWER TO A QUESTION FROM A SOCIAL NETWORK SITE USING A SEPARATE MESSAGING SITE

for which an application for a United States Patent has been or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Nevada</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>645 E. Plumb Lane</u>, <u>Reno</u>, <u>Nevada 89502</u>, <u>United States</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0263

PATENT Docket No. 2010-0044/076705-262100US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the date(s) listed below.

C1 . C1		
Signature of I	Inventor:	
Date:		
United States of A	merica	
State of	Micro	
County of		
•	day of	_, 2010, before me personally came Justin Marcucci, to me known to
be the individua	I described in and who execute	ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
21,01,100		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
77 7 10	4	
Notary Public		
Name of Inve	entor: Coby P. Randquist	· ·
Signature of I		
_		
Date:	2/10/10	
United States of A	America	
State of CAL	FORNIA	
County of ZUS	THOUSE FERRING	2010 hafara ma navaanally aama Cahy D. Pandaviet ta ma known
On this	day of 1-E-BRUARY	, 2010, before me personally came Coby P. Randquist, to me known
be the prolividua	I described in and who execute	ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same
	\ <u>/</u>	
> sno	Tu-	
Notary Public	/	
	J	
(		
	SHERIE J. SHAFER	
	Commission # 1794214	

12-Feb-2010 15:17

Feb 12 10 02:51p

908-8 0849

p.15

PATENT Docket No. 2010-0044/076705-262100US

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Justin Marcucci and Coby P. Randquist, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# PROVIDING AN ANSWER TO A QUESTION FROM A SOCIAL NETWORK SITE USING A SEPARATE MESSAGING SITE

for which an application for a United States Patent has been or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**12-Feb-2010 15:18** Feb 12 10 02:52p

Fax Nickelfish IDM

908-0

0849

p.16

PATENT Docket No. 2010-0044/076705-262100US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: Justin Marcucci		
Signature of Inventor	3	
Date: 62-140	$\checkmark$	
United States of America		
State of		
County of		
	24, 2010, before me personally came Justin Ma	
be the individual described in and who exe	edited the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	d execution of the same.
///////////////////////////////////////	DONALD W. POLLARD	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	그 사람이 되는 그 글 것은
Notify Fublic	COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/4/2013	
Name of Inventor: Coby P. Randqu	íst	
Signature of Inventor:		
Date: United States of America		•
State of		
County of		
On this day of	, 2010, before me personally came Coby P. R	andquist, to me known to
be the individual described in and who exe	cuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	execution of the same.
Notary Public		